
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033876-2022 

Contract

Purchase of Liquid Hydrogen Tank

Health & Safety Executive

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033876

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0351e0  

Published 30 November 2022, 9:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health & Safety Executive

Redgrave Court,Merton Road

BOOTLE

L207HS

Email

tenders@hse.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033876-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033876-2022
mailto:tenders@hse.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hse.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase of Liquid Hydrogen Tank

Reference number

1.11.4.4250

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

HSE tendered for the Procurement of a Liquid Hydrogen Tank

http://www.hse.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £184,345

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Main site or place of performance

HSE Science and Research Centre

Harpur Hill, Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 9JN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HSE tendered for the Procurement of a Liquid Hydrogen Tank

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019256

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1.11.4.4250.

Title

Redacted Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/019256-2022


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wessington Cryogenics

Tyne and Wear

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

1790882

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £184,345



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Health and Safety Executive

Redgrave Court, Merton Road

Bootle, Liverpool

L20 7HS

Email

tenders@hse.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@hse.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-23T14:59:08+0100
	TCPDF




